

THOMAS B. GETZ Direct Dial: 603.226.4403 Email: richard.stone@mclane.com Admitted in NH 11 South Main Street, Suite 500 Concord, NH 03301 T 603.226.0400 F 603.230.4448

January 5, 2016

NHPUC 7JAN'16PH12:39

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

Re: Change of Contact Information

Dear Ms. Howland:

Please change my contact information in the following dockets:

DE 15-459 – Northern Pass Transmission LLC, Petition to Commence Business DE 15-460 – Northern Pass Transmission LLC, Petition to Cross Public Waters DE 15-461 – Northern Pass Transmission LLC, Petition to Cross Land Owned by the State

In addition, please add me to the service lists in the following dockets.

DE 15-462 -	Public Service Company of New Hampshire, Petition to Construct and Maintain
	Electric Lines Over and Across Public Waters
DE 15-463 –	Public Service Company of New Hampshire, Petition to Construct and Maintain
	Electric Lines Over and Across Land Owned by the State
DE 15-464 -	Public Service Company of New Hampshire, Petition for Approval of Lease
	Agreement between PSNH and Northern Pass Transmission LLC

My new contact information is as follows:

Thomas B. Getz, Esquire McLane Middleton, Professional Association 11 South Main Street, Suite 500 Concord, NH 03301 <u>Thomas.Getz@mclane.com</u>

Please contact me directly should you have any questions.

McLane.com

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director January 5, 2016 Page 2

Sincerely, A va (Thomas B. Getz

TBG:slb

cc: Office of Consumer Advocate